NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

For more information, contact: Jen Johnston, Shea Electric & Communications, LLC at 920-303-9380

Headline

OSHKOSH, WI (March 8, 2023) – Shea Electric & Communications, LLC, is pleased to welcome a new employee to our team! *Craig Sheskey* started as a Project Coordinator last month. Craig is looking forward to starting a new career in the electrical field. We are very excited to welcome him to our growing team.

DRAFT:

Shea Electric & Communications, LLC, first opened its doors in 2006. They have since become one of Northeast Wisconsin's leading companies in the electrical/low voltage installation and service work industry. Headquartered in Oshkosh, Wis., Shea Electric & Communications specializes in full-service electrical contracting work across the region, including electrical service work; lighting; audio/visual, voice/data/fiber optic product installation; burglar & intrusion systems installation; access control and security camera systems.

Dan Shea brings over 25 years of hands-on knowledge in the electrical field and a strong philosophy of community support. Shea Electric is known in the industry for its core business values of honesty, safety, and exceptional customer service, along with its team of hardworking employees, who take pride in delivering high quality professional results.

For more information about Shea Electric & Communications, LLC, including a more indepth listing of services, industry memberships, partnerships and affiliations, visit www.sheaelectricllc.com.

###